[image: image1.wmf] 

THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

Members of the Hardin County Board of Education

FROM:
Nannette Johnston, Superintendent

DATE:

June 21, 2012

SUBJECT:
FS-412 Food Bid

ISSUE:
Food for Hardin County Child Nutrition programs must be procured. 

FACTS:
We procured a joint bid with Fayette County Schools in an effort to increase volume and improve food costs.  Our food bid is two parts.  








Part 1 of our bid is with HPS buying organization. Hardin County/Fayette has reviewed prices available through HPS and KPC buying groups. HPS is a buying group with over 3,000 members and $730 million in purchase volume with food being over half of this volume. We took advantage of rebates available through HPS: Metropolitan School Rebate of 1%, Committed Rebate of 1.25%, Commodity Rebate of .25%, 10 day quick pay rebate of 1%. It will cost each district $2,800.00 to join HPS. 



Part 2 of our bid is with Clem's Refrigerated Foods. They have requested a "contract extension" per our 2011 - 2012 bid document.


 #21 - Contract Extension - This contract may be extended for a period not to exceed one year in total, upon the mutual agreement of both parties. The contractor shall notify the district at least thirty (30) days prior to the end of the bid contract, June 30, 2012, declaring their intention of continuing the contract. This is a distributor landed cost plus fixed fee for services lump sum bottom line bid. Clem's Refrigerated Foods has submitted a signed proposal agreeing to continue the Fayette/Hardin County food bid at the same cost plus basis for another school year. They will deliver at the same $1.67 per case rate that is currently held on our contract. The bid will be extended for one year, July 1, 2012 – June 30, 2013 

RECOMMENDATION:  


I recommend purchasing food items listed on Part 1 by joining HPS again at a cost of $2,800.00 and extend our current bid contract on Part 2 with Clem’s Refrigerated Foods. 


RECOMMENDED MOTION: 

I move that we award Part 1 of the Food Bid to HPS and Part 2 of the Food Bid to Clem’s Refrigerated Foods.
[image: image2.wmf]_1204987356.unknown

